Total OMV Mailers Sent
DMV Qualified Transactions Retrieved by SoS

Total DMV records matching a voter
Percentage matching a voter
Total Number of OMV Mailers Sent
Daily Average of Mailers Sent

Total Matured* OMV Mailers
Total Business Days of Matured Mailers
Total Matured Mailers Sent
Undeliverable
Returned Cards to Opt Out
Total New Voters Forwarded to County
New Voters Registered as Nonaffiliated
Returned Cards to Select a Party

Oregon Motor Voter
Cumulative Program Statistics Through March 31, 2016

159,903
109,571
68.52%
50,335
825
a7
37,204
377
2,417
34,410
28,374
6,036

* Under Oregon Motor Voter (OMV), the Secretary of State sends a mailer to
potential new voters identified from data retrieved from the Oregon DMV. The
mailer allows the potential new voters 21 days to decide to opt out, select a political
party, or become registered automatically as a nonaffiliated voter. "Matured OMV
Mailers" are those where the 21 day period to return the card has expired giving
the individual the full 21 days to make their decision. Cards returned after the 21
day period are also honored and the individual's wishes are followed when the

Secretary of State receives the card.

Returned Cards to
Opt Out (Not
Registered to Vote)
7%

Elections Division
Oregon Secretary of State

www.OregonMotorVoter.gov

Did Not Return Card
(Automatically
Registered as
Nonaffiliated)

76%

Undeliverable (Not
Registered to Vote)
1%

Returned Card Selecting
a Party (Registered in
Selected Party)

16%

Total Cards Returned 8,453

Opt Out

Party Selection
Nonaffiliated
Americans Elect
Constitution Party
Democratic Party
Independent Party
Libertarian Party
Pacific Green Party
Progressive Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

Other

2,417
6,036
627

11
3,067
345
55

27

1,874
15



Oregon Motor Voter Elections Division

. . Oregon Secretary of State
Cumulative Program Statistics Through March 31, 2016 www.OregonMotorvoter.gov

Automatically Registered as Total New

County Nonaffiliated Voter Party Selection = OMV Voters Opt Out Undeliverable
Baker 95 15 110 15 0
Benton 413 115 528 26 7
Clackamas 2,604 499 3,103 228 25
Clatsop 318 60 378 23 8
Columbia 419 65 484 36 6
Coos 587 122 709 55 4
Crook 189 45 234 28 2
Curry 243 82 325 36 3
Deschutes 1,313 414 1,727 121 20
Douglas 1,001 150 1,151 106 14
Gilliam 8 4 12 0 0
Grant 42 6 48 8 0
Harney 39 5 44 6 0
Hood River 136 25 161 18 0
Jackson 1,724 328 2,052 133 27
Jefferson 199 22 221 31 2
Josephine 755 152 907 88 7
Klamath 573 130 703 62 11
Lake 68 11 79 4 1
Lane 2,720 549 3,269 232 29
Lincoln 512 137 649 44 5
Linn 944 164 1,108 111 15
Malheur 244 27 271 23 1
Marion 2,569 389 2,958 197 42
Morrow 81 8 89 9 0
Multhomah 4,879 1,275 6,154 334 75
Polk 589 109 698 41 10
Sherman 19 0 19 3 1
Tillamook 213 54 267 23 4
Umatilla 613 67 680 47 7
Union 158 28 186 12 2
Wallowa 44 14 58 1 0
Wasco 198 27 225 22 2
Washington 3,223 810 4,033 225 39
Wheeler 10 2 12 1 0
Yamhll 632 126 758 68 8

Total 28,374 6,036 34,410 2,417 377
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- Americans Pacific Working
Nonaffiliatated . . . . . .

County Elect Constitution Democrat Independent Libertarian Green Progressive Republican Families Other Total
Baker 95 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 110
Benton 434 0 0 60 4 1 0 0 29 0 0 528
Clackamas 2,656 0 0 266 28 7 3 0 143 0 0 3,103
Clatsop 323 0 1 30 1 0 0 0 22 1 0 378
Columbia 426 0 0 25 6 1 0 1 25 0 0 484
Coos 608 0 0 44 7 1 1 0 48 0 0 709
Crook 199 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 21 0 0 234
Curry 257 0 0 23 3 0 0 0 42 0 0 325
Deschutes 1,346 0 0 180 27 7 1 1 161 4 0 1,727
Douglas 1,014 0 0 48 14 0 0 0 73 0 2 1,151
Gilliam 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 12
Grant 43 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 48
Harney 39 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 44
Hood River 137 0 0 16 0 0 2 0 5 1 0 161
Jackson 1,762 1 2 148 30 5 0 2 101 1 0 2,052
Jefferson 199 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 11 0 0 221
Josephine 764 0 0 53 13 1 0 0 75 1 0 907
Klamath 593 0 1 22 8 4 0 0 74 0 1 703
Lake 71 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 79
Lane 2,777 0 0 291 29 4 4 0 163 0 1 3,269
Lincoln 523 0 0 70 5 0 0 0 51 0 0 649
Linn 965 0 1 55 17 1 1 0 68 0 0 1,108
Malheur 245 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 271
Marion 2,612 0 4 148 23 5 1 1 162 2 0 2,958
Morrow 82 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 89
Multnomah 4,990 0 1 933 43 10 5 0 165 2 5 6,154
Polk 603 0 0 52 10 0 0 0 33 0 0 698
Sherman 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
Tillamook 219 0 0 23 6 0 2 0 17 0 0 267
Umatilla 624 0 0 13 3 1 0 0 39 0 0 680
Union 159 0 0 12 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 186
Wallowa 47 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 58
Wasco 199 0 0 12 4 1 1 0 8 0 0 225
Washington 3,301 0 1 446 42 5 5 0 230 3 0 4,033
Wheeler 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 12
Yamhll 652 0 0 57 8 1 1 0 39 0 0 758

Total 29,001 1 11 3,067 345 55 27 5 1,874 15 9 34,410



